SFP &2 =

1.25Gbps/155Mbps SFP 2=

Small Form-Factor Pluggable Transceivers

(Y <« soLTECH €
AN »-Teiies | s

SFP-SX

4 SOLTECH
» SFP+10G-SR, Multi-Mode
103G, #50nm, 3100m

i
|
e g e Mode 3

SFP+10G-SR SFP+10G-LR-WB

% BE| "HERo|
243 HEEE o =5 ZAolE HE7HE
SFP-LX 1.25 Gbps 1310nm 0~70TC Single Mode 20km
SFP-LXH 1.25 Gbps 1310nm -40~80T | Industrial Single Mode 10km
SFP-SX 1.25 Gbps 850nm 0~70TC Multi Mode 220m/550m
SFP-SXH 1.25 Gbps 850nm -40~80T | Industrial Single Mode | 220m/550m
SFP-SX2 1.25 Gbps 1310nm 0~70TC Multi Mode 2km
SFP-LXWA20 1.25 Gbps 1550nm/1310nm 0~70TC Single Mode 20km
SFP-LXWB20 1.25 Gbps 1310nm/1550nm 0~70TC Single Mode 20km
SFP-1000T 1000Base-T - 0~70TC - 100m
SFP-SM 155 Mbps 1310nm 0~70TC Single Mode 20km
100Mbps SFP-MM 155 Mbps 1310nm 0~70TC Multi Mode 2km
SFP-SMWA20 155 Mbps 1550nm/1310nm 0~70TC Single Mode 20km
SFP-SMWB20 155 Mbps 1310nm/1550nm 0~70TC Single Mode 20km
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Small Form-Factor Pluggable Transceivers
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= 4 x 10Gbps Optical 850nm VCSEL
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QSFP+SR4 40 Gbps 850nm 0~70T Multi Mode 300m
QSFP+LRA 40 Gbps 58:2 ; 1;2822 0~70¢ Single Mode 10km
SFP+10G-SR 10.31 Gbps 850nm 0~70C Multi Mode 300m
SFP+10G-LR 10.31 Gbps 1310nm 0~70TC Single Mode 10km
SFP+10G-ER 10.31 Gbps 1550nm 0~70TC Single Mode 40km
SFP+10G-ZR 10.31 Gbps 1550nm 0~70TC Single Mode 80km
SFP+10G-LR-WA 10.31 Gbps 1550nm/1310nm 0~70TC Single Mode 10km
SFP+10G-LR-WB 10.31 Gbps 1310nm/1550nm 0~70TC Single Mode 10km
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